Recei ved:

11/ 09/ 2000

..DID: 13740

.TXT: PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 4
COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/01 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 0

STAMPS:
Cancelled by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 4 Effective 03/22/2003

RECEIVED: 11/09/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 02/01/01

GENERAL INFORMATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

Service Classifications Availability
Number

1 Residential Service Entire Territory

2  General Service Entire Territory

3 Large Power Primary Service Entire Territory

4  Transmission Line Power Service Canceled

5 Area Lighting Service Entire Territory

6 Residential Time-of-Use Service  Entire Territory

7 Interruptible Service Canceled

8 Public Street and Highway Lighting Entire Territory

9 Traffic Signal Service Entire Territory
10 Purchase of Electric Energy and

Capacity from Customers with

Qualifying On-Site Generation

Facilities Entire Territory

11 Residential Time-of-Use
Service for Large Use Customers Canceled

12 General Service Time-of-Use Entire Territory

13 Large Power Substation and
Transmission Service Entire Territory
14  Standby Service Canceled

15 Residential Service -
Retail Access Program Canceled

Issued by: Arthur R. Upright, Senior Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

168

204

214

225

228

272

273

164

185

203

215

246

Cancell ed by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 4 Effective 03/22/2003

209

236

237

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

REVISION: 2

CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2001



