Received: 11/09/2000 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/01/2001

..DID: 13740

..TXT: PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 4

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION REVISION: 2

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/01 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 0

STAMPS:

Cancelled by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 4 Effective 03/22/2003

RECEIVED: 11/09/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 02/01/01

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

	rvice Classifications mber	<u>iilability</u>	Leaf No.	-			
1	Residential Service	Enti	re Territory			164	
2	General Service	Entire Territory			168		
3	Large Power Primary Service		Entire Territo	ry		185	
4	Transmission Line Power Ser	vice	Canceled			203	
5	Area Lighting Service	En	tire Territory		204		
6	Residential Time-of-Use Serv	rice	Entire Territo	ory			209
7	Interruptible Service	Can	celed		214		
8	Public Street and Highway Lig	ghting	Entire Territ	ory		215	
9	Traffic Signal Service	Ent	ire Territory		225		
10	Purchase of Electric Energy and Capacity from Customers with Qualifying On-Site Generation Facilities Entire Territory 228						
11	Residential Time-of-Use Service for Large Use Custon	mers	Canceled				236
12	General Service Time-of-Us	е	Entire Territo	ory			237
13	Large Power Substation and Transmission Service		tire Territory			246	
14	Standby Service	Car	nceled		272		
15	Residential Service - Retail Access Program	Ca	anceled		273		

Issued by: Arthur R. Upright, Senior Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York